STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION )

BEFORE THE INDIANA
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Cause Number: 13338-AG14-0924-168

Jared Duff )
1420 Brookside Dr. )
Evansville, IN 47714 )

) CEHE =Y
Respondent )

)

) DEC 23 201k
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement. ) _

) STATE OF INDIANA
Producer License ) DEPT. OF INSURANCE
Number: 948913 )

FINAL ORDER

The Enforcement Division of the Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”), by

counsel, Joshua Harrison, and Jared Duff (“Respondent™), an Indiana Resident Producer, signed

an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all issues involved in the above-captioned cause

number, and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of the Indiana Department of

Insurance (the “Commissioner™) for approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly

and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The

Commissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry, attached, as if fully set forth herein, and

approves and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.




IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:

1. Applicant’s license shall be placed on probationary status for a period of (1) year, and
Respondent shall be ordered to pay an administrative fine in the amount of Five
Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($500.00). The administrative fine shall be stayed
during probationary period. If no further violations arise during said probationary

period, the fine amount shall be vacated. Should additional violations manifest, this

fine shall be in addition to any administrative actions for the new violation.
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STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA

COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
CAUSE NUMBER:13338-AG14-0924-168

IN THE MATTER OF:

Jared Duff

1420 Brookside Dr.
Evansville, IN 47714

)

)

)

) FILED
Applicant, g DEC 23 201

) |

)

)

)

Type of Agency Action:
Enforcement

STATE OF INDIANA
DEPT. OF INSURANCE

Resident Producer License: 948913

AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is executed by and between the Enforcement Division of the Indiana
Department of Insurance (‘-‘Department”), by counsel, Joshua Harrison, and Jared Duff
(“Applicant™), to resolve all issues in the above-captioned cause number. This Agreed Entfy is
subject to the review and approval of Stephen W. Robertson, Commissioner of the Indiana
: Defgartment of Insurance.

WHEREAS, on or around April 23, 2014, Applicant submitted an application for a
Resident Producer’s license and was granted license number 948913; and,

WHEREAS, on or around September 16, 2014, Applicant submitted an application to add
additional qualifications for Life, Accident and Health; and,

WHEREAS, on the September 16, 2014 application, Applicant disclosed two
misdemeanors occurring in 2000, which were not disclosed on Applicant’s previous license

application submitted on April 23, 2014; and,




WHEREAS, the Department alleges that Applicant’s conduct constitutes violations of

Indiana Code §27—1-i5.6-12(b)(1), which state, the producers are prohibited from providing

incorrect, misleading, incomplete, or materially untrue information in a license application; and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Applicant {(collectively, the “Parties™) desire to resolve

this matter without the necessity of a hearing,

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1.

The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter and the Parties to this
Agreed Entry.

This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the Parties.

Applicant voluntarily and freely waives the right to a public hearing on this
matter.

Applicant voluntarily and freely waives the right to judicial review of this
agreement and the Commissioner’s Final Order.

Applicant’s license shall be placed on probationary status for a period of (1) year,
and Respondent shall be ordered to pay an administrative fine in the amount of
Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($500.00).

The administrative fine shall be stayed during probationary period. If no further
violations arise during said probationary period, the fine amount shall be vacated.
Should additional violations manifest, this fine shall be in addition to any
administrative actions for the new violation.

Should this Agreed Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that

presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall
2




not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in
or resolution of these proceedings.

7. Applicant has carefully read this agreement and fully understands and accepts its

terms,
\3 A1-te (2D g
Date Signed Jddfua Harrison, Attorey for the
diana Department of Insurance,
Enforcement Division
/e /a0 MH/ /
Date Signed %é:éd Duff, Applithnt




STATE OF INDIANA b
COUNTY OF )

Before me a Notary Public for \/2 ndechu ;:3?/) County, State of Indiana,
personally appeared Jared Duff, and being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that the

facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true.

Signed and sealed this ZZQ% day of /p@nem her , 2014,

Virgina E Spiing Signature/ 7
o Virginiz £ Spr
State of Indiana [LrgarZ K Sfjf\ /ﬁ/Q

My Commission Expires March 8th, 2016 Printed -

| Vanderburgh County, Indiana

My Cornumission expires:

County of Residence:




